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CO. CAL.ENERGY 
EFF DEPTH 2795' 
CASING 
LINER 
DATE 053084 
ELEVATION 
MAX TEMP 
PERF 
TUBING 1 1/2" 
UNITS ENGLISH 

CO. CAL.ENERGY 
TIME DEPTH 

11:45 
11:46 
11:47 
11:48 
11:49 
11:50 
11:51 
11:52 
11:53 
11:54 
11:55 
11:56 
1!.:57 
11:58 
11:59 
12::210 
12:01 
12:02 
12:03 
12:04 
12:05 
12:06 
12:07 
12:08 
12:09 
12: 10 
12:11 
12: 12 
12: 13 
12: 14 

1500 
1520 
1540 
1560 
1580 
1500 
1620 
1640 
1660 
1580 
1700 
1720 
1740 
1750 
1780 
1800 
1820 
1840 
1860 
1880 
1900 
1920 
1940 
1960 
1980 
2000 
2020 
2040 
2060 
2080 

PRUETT INDUSTRIES INC 
8915 ROSEDALE HWY, BAKERSFIELD,CA. 93308 

(805) 589-2768 

GL04912 
PAGE 1 

§~~=§~BE8gs_Is~EsB8I~Bs_§YB~s~ 

RUN 02 FIELD COSO WELL · 86-30 TCH 

P/T 
91.3 
91. 5 
91.7 
92.2 
93.0 
93.8 
94.3 
94.7 
95. 1 
95.5 
95.7 
96.2 
97.0 
97.4 
97.5 
97.8 
98.3 
98.5 
98.7 
99. 1 
99.3 
99.7 

100.4 
100.8 
101.2 
101.4 
101.9 
102.3 
102.9 
103.3 

WELL STAT STATIC 
CASING PRESS 
TUBING PRESS 
ELEMENT RANGE 65 - 519 

TOOL HUNG 
ON BOTTOM 
OFF BOTTOM 
ZERO POINT 
SHUT-IN 

12:49PM5/30 
12:52PM5/30 
MAT 

ZONE 
PICK-UP 2785' 
CAL SER NO. 118 

ON-PROD 
MPP 

PURPOSE TEMPERATURE TRAVERSE 5/30/84 

RUN 02 FIELD 
GRAD 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

coso 
TIME 

12: 15 
12: 16 
12: 17 
12: 18 
12: 19 
12:20 
12:21 
12:22 
12:23 
12:24 
12:25 
12:26 
12:27 
12:28 
12:2'3 

. 12:30 
12:31 
12:32 
12:33 
12:34 
12:35 
12:36 
12:37 
12:38 
12:39 
12:40 
12:41 
12:42 
12:43 
12:44 

DEPTH 
2100 
2120 
2140 
2160 
2180 
2200 
2220 
2240 
2260 
2280 
2300 
2320 
2340 
2360 
2380 
2400 
2420 
2440 
2460 
2480 
2500 
2520 
2540 
2560 
2580 
2600 
2620 
2640 
2660 
2680 

WELL 86-30 
PIT 

103.8 
104.2 
104.6 
105.0 
105.3 
105.7 
106. 1 
106.3 
106.9 
107.2 
107.6 
108.2 
108.7 
108.9 
109.3 
109.7 
110. 3 
111. 0 
111. 4 
111. 6 
111.8 
112. 1 
112.5 
112.9 
113.3 
113.8 
114.2 
114.6 
114.8 
115.2 

TCH 
GRAD 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

I 

i 
i. 
t 
i 
I 

\ 

J 



§IJ8~~Y-Q8I8 

. CAL. ENERGY RUN 02 FIELD coso WELL 86-30 TCH 
TIME DEPTH PIT GRAD TIME DEPTH P/T GRAD 

12:45 2700 115.7 0.000 12:48 2760 117. 4 0.000 
12:46 2720 116. 1 0.000 12:49 2780 117. 6 0.000 
12:47 2740 116.5 0.000 12:52 2785 117.8 0.000 

BY E.MARQUEZ/R.MARQUEZ 



CO. CAL ENERGY 
EFF DEPTH 
CASING 
LINER 
DATE •ZI32684 
ELEVATION 
MAX TEMP 
PERF 
TUBING 
UNITS ENGLISH 

CO. CAL 
TIME 

11: 11 
11: 12 
11 : 13 
11:15 
11 : 17 
11 : 19 
11:22 
11:24 
11:26 
11:29 
11:31 
11:33 
11:35 
11:37 
11:40 
11:43 
11:44 
11:47 
11:49 
11: 51 
11:53 
11:54 
11:55 
11:56 
11:56 
11:58 
12:00 
12:02 
12:04 
12:05 

ENERGY 
DEPTH 

21 
45 
67 
98 

168 
232 
281 
332 
373 
417 
459 
502 
550 
589 
649 
692 
734 
781 
816 
853 
876 
893 
911 
933 
962 
998 

1042 
1081 
1112 

PAGE ' 
~RUETT INDUSTRIES INC 

8915 ROSEDALE HWY, 8AKERSFIELD,CA. 33308 
(805) 583-2768 

§~~=§~BE8~~-I~~E~~8I~B~-§~E~~y 

RUN 01 FIELD COSO WELL 86-30 
TOOL HUNG 

P/T 
67.1 
71. 1 
72.2 
72.4 
72.7 
73.7 
73.6 
74.3 
74.7 
76.3 
76.9 
77.2 
78.2 
79.3 
79.7 
81.3 
81.2 
81. 1 
81. 6 
82.4 
83.7 
83.2 
81.3 
82.3 
84.2 
85.3 
86.3 
87.4 
87.6 
88.0 

WELL STAT STATIC 
CASING PRESS 
TUBING PRESS 
ELEMENT RANGE 57 - 313 
ZONE 

ON BOTTOM 1:29 
OFF BOTTOM 1:34 
ZERO POINT 0 
SHUT-' IN 

PICK-UP 2786' 
CAL SER NO. 39573 

ON-PROD 
MPP 

PURPOSE TEMPERATURE TRAVERSE 3/26/84 

RUN 01 FIELD 
GRAD 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0. 0.00 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

coso 
TIME 

12:08 
12:10 
12: 11 
12:14 
12: 16 
12: 18 
12:20 
12:22 
12:23 
12:25 
12:27 
12:29 
12:32 
12:34 
12:36 
12:38 
12:41 
12:43 
12:46 
12:48 
12:51 
12:53 
12:55 
12:58 
12:59 
13:02 
13:04 
13:07 
13:09 
13: 11 

DEPTH 
1153 
1193 
1229 
1278 
1325 
1361 
1397 
1428 
1460 
1496 
1545 
1591 
1640 
1682 
1724 
1769 
1822 
1870 
1915 
1964 
2015 
2058 
2110 
2150 
2192 
2236 
2290 
2336 
2386 
2421 

WELL 86-30 
PIT 
88.8 
89.5 
90.3 
91.2 
91.4 
91.8 
92.8 
93.9 
94.7 
9 c:- ? 

...J ...... 

96.0 
96.8 
37.7 
98.8 
99.3 

100.4 
101. 1 
102.3 
102. ? ... 
103.7 
104.6 
105.6 
106.5 
106.5 
107.0 
108.2 
109.3 
110.0 
111.8 
112. 1 

GRAD 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 



. U-lL t:.Nt:.HGY 
TIME DEPTH 

13: 13 2463 
13:16 2521 
13: 1 '3 257 4 
13:21 2618 

PIT 
113. 2 
114.2:-
115.0 
115. 7 

BY T.DRIVER/T.DRIVER 

§!:JB~~'i_Q8I8 

RUN 01 FIELD coso 
GRAD TIME 

0.000 13:24 
0.000 13:26 
0.000 13:34 
0.000 0:00 

WELL 86-30 
DEPTH PIT GRAD 

2679 117. 1 0.000 
2728 118. 1 0.000 
27.~6 118.7 0.000 

0 0.0 0.000 

• 



CO. CALIF ENERGY 
EFF DEPTH 2825 
CASING 
LINER 
DATE 032884 
ELEVATION 
MAX TEMP 
PERF 

PRUETT INDUSTRIES INC 
8915 ~OSEDALE HWY, BAKERSFIE~D,CA. 93308 

(805) 589-2753 

§~~=§~BE8~~-Is~EsB8I~B~-§~8~~~ 

RUN lA FIELD COSO 
WELL STAT STATIC 
CASING PRESS 
TUBING PRESS 
ELEMENT RANGE 
ZONE 
PICK-UP 2799' 
CAL SER NO. P300 

~ELL:'..57 .:.. 18 
TOOL HUNG 
ON BOTTOM 1!:05 
OFF BOTTOM 11:09 
ZERO POINT 
SHUT-IN 
ON-PROD 
MPP 

PAG~ 

TUBING 7 1/2 TO -2823 
UNITS ENGLISH PURPOSE TEMPERATURE TRAVERSE 3/28/84 

§!:JB~sY_!28I8 

co. CALIF ENERGY RUN 1A FIELD coso 
TIME DEPTH P/T GRAD TIME 
1 :00 1100 223.4 0.:/)00 1 :00 
1:00 1200 234.9 0.000 1 : •Z10 
1:00 1300 246. 1 0.000 1:00 
1:00 1400 262.4 :2!.000 1:00 
1:00 1500 274.9 0. •ZJ00 .1.: 00 
1:00 1600 292.9 0.'ZI00 1:00 
! :00 1700 307.5 iZI.000 1:0121 
1:00 1800 322.3 0. •ZI00 1:00 
1 : 0121 1900 335.4 0.000 0: 0 1Zt 

TEMPERATURE FROM 2600' TO 2750' ~AS EXTRAPOLATED. 
SURVEY RAN OVER TOP OF CHART. 

BY C SKENFIELD 

WELL 57-18 
DEPTH P/T GRAD 

2000 346.7 0.000 
2100 358.3 0.000 
;:~200 36'3.5 0. 0:Zt0 
2300 381. 1 0.000 
2400 333. 1 0.000 
25:210 408.8 0.000 
26•Zt0 4-=•7 ·:.o c._w. '- 0.000 

52760 446.8 0.000 
0 0.0 121.000 



SO. CALIF ENERGY 
Ei=F DEPTH 2825 
CASING 
L:NER 
DATE 032884 
s;_EVATION 
MAX TEMP 
PSRF 

PRUETT INDUST~ICS INC 
8915 ROSEDALE HWY, BAKERSFIELD.CA. 93308 

(805) 589-2768 

SUB-SURFACE PRESSURE SURVEY ---------------------------
RUN 01 FIELD COSO 
WELL STAT STATIC 
CASING PRESS 
TUBING PRESS 
ELEMENT RANGE 0 - 1372 
ZONE 
PICK-UP 2799' 
CAL SER NO. 9836 

WELL 57-18 
TOOL HUNG 
ON BOTTOM 11:05 
OFF BOTTOM 11:09 
7ERO POINT 
SHUT-IN 
ON-PROD 
M;:JP 

;:>HGE 1 

TUBING 7 112 TO -2823 
UNITS ENGLISH PURPOSE PRESSURE GRADIENT 3128184 

§!JB~sY_Q8!8 

co. CALIF ENERGY RUN 01 FIELD coso WELL 57-18 
TIME DEPTH PIT GRAD TIME DEPTH PIT GRAD 
1 :00 0 316.8 0.000 1:00 2000 644.8 • 375 
.1:00 1000 325.4 .009 1:00 2500 837.3 • 385 
1:00 1500 457.2 .264 1:00 2799 961. 1 • 414 

BY C SXENFIELD 

.. 



I~ 
CO. CAL. ENEREY 
EFF DEPTH 
CASING 
LINER 
DATE 052484 
ELEVATION 
MAX TEMP 
PERF 
TUBING 
UNITS ENGLISH 

CO. CAL.ENERGY 
TIME DEPTH 
4:50 200 
5:03 500 
5:26 1000 
5:49 1500 

BY S.THOMPSON 

- _ • .!. ·-· .-.~-L:.J..JriL-C:. n.-. 1 , l:•t-lf\C1\;Jr J. ;:__._~, L..rt •• _, ... _ •• ~-· 

PIT 
722.7 
722.7 
722.7 
722.7 

(812\5) 589-2768 

RUN 2A FIELD 
WELL STAT 
CASING PRESS 
TUBING PRESS 
ELEMENT RANGE 

.ZONE 
'PICK-UP 
CAL SER NO. 

PURPOSE 

COSO WELL 57-18 
STATIC TOOL HUNG 

ON BOTTOM 6:31PM5/24 
OFF BOTTOM 6:41PM5/24 

0 - 2013 ZERO POINT G.L. 
SHUT-IN 

2722' ON-PROD 
6583 MPP 

PRESSURE GRADIENT 5/24/84 

§!:JB~sY_Q8I8. 

RUN 2A FIELD coso WELL 57-18 
GRAD TIME DEPTH P/T GRAD 

-0.000 6:12 2000 722.7 0. 000 . 
0.000 6:26 2500 722.7 0. 000. 
0.000 6:28 2600 722.7 0.000 
0.000 6:41 2722 759.2 • 299 



/ 

co. CAL. ENERGY 
EFF DEPTH 
CASING 
LINER 
DATE 052484 
ELEVATION 
MAX TEMP 
PERF 
TUBING 
UNITS ENGLISH 

co. CAL. ENERGY 
TIME DEPTH 
4:50 200 
4:55 300 
4:55 325 
4:57 350 
4:58 375 
4:59 400 
5:00 4•::0C' L.....J 

5:01 450 
5:0.2 475 
5:il13 500 
5:04 525 
5:05 550 
5:05 575 
5:07 60ill 
5:08 625 
5:09 650 
5: 10 675 
5: 11 700 
5: 12 7.-.c:: .O::...J 

5 :·13 750 
5: 14 775 
5: 15 800 
5: 16 8·=-C' L....J 

5: 17 850 
5: 18 875 
5: 19 900 
5:20 g·-.C' C...J 

5:21 950 
I:."'.-::::>·::. 
U•&-L- 975 
5:26 !000 

PAGE 1 
PRUETT INDUSTRIES INC 

8915 ROSEDALE HWY, BAKERSFIELD,CA. 93308 
(805) 589-2768 

RUN 02 FIELD coso WELL 57-18 
WELL STAT STAT!C TOOL HUNG 
CASING PRESS ON BOTTOM 6:31PM5/24 

TUBING PRESS OFF BOTTOM 6:41PM5/24 

ELEMENT RANGE 72 - 540 ZERO POINT G. L. 

ZONE SHUT-IN 
PICK-UP 2722' ON-PROD 
CAL SER NO. 113 MPP 

PURPOSE TEMPERATURE TRAVERSE 5/24/84 

§YB~sY_QBIB 

RUN 02 FIELD coso WELL 57-18 

PIT GRAD TIME DEPTH PIT GRAD 

116.2 0.000 5:27 1025 208.4 0.000 

127.5 0.000 5:28 1050 212.7 0.000 

128.6 0.000 5:29 1075 217.2 0.000 

129.2 0.000 5:30 1100 221.8 0.000 

131. 1 0.000 5:31 1125 223.5 0.000 

135.0 0.000 5:32 1150 225.7 0.000 

140. 1 0.000 5:33 1175 230.0 0.000 

143.0 0.000 5:34 1200 232.0 0.000 

145.8 0.000 5:35 1225 235.1 0.000 

148.2 0.000 5:36 1250 238.2 0.000 

149.5 0.000 5:37 1275 242. 1 0.000 

151.2 0.000 5:38 1300 245.6 0.000 

154. 1 0.000 5:39 1325 249.1 0.000 

:!.56.5 0.000 5:40 1350 .-.c-·-· ·~ 0. IZ:flt0 .::...;c.. c. 

158.7 0.000 5:41 ~375 254.2 0.000 

160.2 0.000 5:42 1400 259.6 0.000 

163. 1 0.000 5:43 1425 264.6 0.000 

166.4 0.000 5:44 1450 265.5 0.000 

170.4 0.1Z!00 5:45 1475 269.5 0.000 

173.4 0.000 5:49 1500 272.8 0.000 

177.4 0.000 5:50 o4 C"'·""'C" 276.1 0.000 .L..JC...J 

181.2 0.000 5:51 1550 279.2 0.000 

184.5 0.000 5:52 1575 283.3 0.000 

185.4 0.000 5:53 1500 287.2 0.000. 

189.2 0.000 5:54 1625 290.3 0.000 

193.3 0.000 5:55 1650 292.9 0.000 

195.3 0.000 5:56 1675 295.3 0.000 

197.3 0.000 5:57 1700 300.3 0.000 

200.6 0.000 5:58 1725 303.9 0.000 

204.2 0.000 5:59 1750 306. 1 0.000 

I 
i 

i 
I 

i 
I 

I 



. ·-- -- , 
§YB~sY_Q8I8 li 

. CAL. ENERGY RUN 02 FIELD coso WELL 57-18 

' 
I TIME DEPTH P/T GRAD TIME DEPTH PIT GRAD 

6:00 1775 310.3 0.000 6:17 2125 364.0 0.000 
6:01 1800 314. 1 0.000 6:18 2150 368.8 0.000 
6:02 1825 318.0 0.000 6:19 2175 372.7 0.000 I 

6:03 1850 320.8 0.000 6:20 2200 376.2 0.000 I ! 6:04 1875 324.8 0.000 6:21 2250 379.3 0.000 
6:05 1900 328.5 0.000 6:22 2300 384.5 0.000 
6:06 1925 333.7 0.000 6:23 2350 391.2 0.000 
6:07 1950 336.7 0.000 6:24 2400 399.8 0.000 
6:08 1975 340.4 0.000 6:25 2450 406.9 0.000 
6:12 2000 344.4 0.000 6:26 2500 416.8 0.000 
6:13 2025 348.5 0.000 6:27 2550 430.0 0.000 
6:14 2050 352.3 0.000 6:28 2600 437.3 0.000 
6: 15 2075 356. 1 0.000 6:29 2650 450.5 0.000 
6:16 2100 360. 1 0.000 6:41 "2722 468.0 0.000 

: l 
' il: 

3Y S.THOMPSON t ! 

I' I I 
I 

' l 



CO. CAL. ENERGY 
EFF DEPTH 
CASING 
LINER 
OAT!:: 031E'84 
C:i....EVATION 
MAX TEMP 
PERF 
TUBING 
UNITS ENGLISH 

CO. CRL.ENERGY 
TIME DEPTH 

13:05 1'300 
13: 06 1 920 
13:07 1'340 
13:08 
13:09 
13: 10 
13: 11 
! 3: 12 
13: 13 
13: 14 
13: 15 
13: 15 
13: 17 
:3! 18 
13: 19 
13:2121 
13:21 
13:22 
13:23 
13:24 
13:25 
13:26 
13:27 
13:28 
13:29 
13:30 
1~:31 

13:32 

BY J.HANEY 

1960 
1 '38 12) 

2000 
2020 
2040 
2050 
2080 
21lll0 
212:2) 
2140 
2160 
2180 
2200 
2220 
2240 
2260 
2280 
2300 
2320 
2340 
2360 
2380 
24:210 
2420 
2440 

PRUETT INDUSTR!ES INC 
8'J13 ROSEDRLE HWY, BAi--:ERSFIELD,CR. 93308 

(805) 589-2758 

P/T 
138. 1 
138.7 
13'3.0 
139.4 
13'3.9 
140.4 
141.0 
141. 5 
141. 8 
142. 1 
142.7 
143.2 
143.7 
144.3 
144. 6: 
145.4 
1. 45. '3 
146.4 
146.9 
147.3 
147.9 
148.3 
146.9 
149.4 
150.0 
151Z1.5 
151. 1 
151.8 

RUN 02 FIELD COSO 
~~. , . . ·· · · --~· 

.<WELL 74--aZ 
WELL STAT STATIC TOOL HUNG 
CASING PRESS 
TUBING PRESS 
ELEMENT RANGE 57 - 313 
ZONE 

ON BOTTOM .1:59PM3/12 
OFF BOTTOM 2:04PM3/12 
ZERO POINT 0' 
SHUT-IN 

PICK-UP 2981' 
CRL SER NO. 39573 

ON-PROD 
MPP 

PURPOSE TEMPERATURE TRAVERSE 3/12/84 

§~.B~sY_Q8I8 

RUN 02 FIELD coso WELL 74-Z 
GRAD TIME DEPTH PIT GRAD 

0.000 13:33 2460 152.2 0.000 
0.000 13:34 2480 152.6 0.000 
0.000 13:35 2500 153.2 0.000 
0.000 13:36 2520 154. 1 0.0\?IQI 
0.000 13:37 2540 154.6 0.000 
0. '2)01(1 13:38 2560 155.2 0.000 
0.000 13:3'3 2580 155.9 0.12'2'0 
0.000 13:40 2S•Z:e: 155.5 ill. !J0 1ZI 
0.00rz: 13:41 262;z. 157.:£' 0.~e:0 

0. i{)00 13:42 2S40 158. IZ! :z. • :2' 'Zl0 
1ll. 000 13:43 2660 158.7 0.Q:OZ'0 
0.000 13:44 2680 159.4 0. 0:Z: :2) 
0.00121 13:45 2700 16•ZI. 'Zl 0.0:?.0 
0. :2P2)0 13.:40 2720 160.7 0.ZliZI'Zl 
0.000 13:47 2740 16!.3 12!.0:Z:0 
ill. 12100 13:48 2760 162. i !ZI. 000 ... 
0.000 13:49 27821 162.9 ill. ~:ZiiZI 
0 • 0 '2) fZ; 13:50 28210 153.7 0. ZliZI'ZI 
0.000 13:51 282Zl 164.3 121.2!00 
0.000 13:52 2840 165. 1 0.000 
0.000 13:53 2860 155.7 0.000 
0.000 13:54 2880 166.3 l!.:ll'll0 
0.000 13:55 2'300 15 7. 1 tZI.0.Z0 
0.000 13:56 2920 167.9 0.0:Z:0 
0.000 13:57 2'340 168.'3 0.1ZliZl0 
IZI.0Q)IZI 13:58 2960 15'3.7 0.000 
0.000 14:04 2'381 J.J0. 0 0.00121 
0.01Z10 'll:lZliZI 0 0.!Zl 0.000 
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CO. CAL.ENERGY 
EFF DEPTH 
CASING 
~:NER 
DATE 053084 
ELEVATION 
MAX TEMP 
PERF 
TUBING 1 1/2" 
UNITS ENGL!SH 

co. CAL. ENERGY 
T!ME DEPTH 
9:40 1500 
'3:41 1520 
'3:42 1540 
'3:43 1560 
'3:44 1580 
'3:45 1600 
'3:46 1620 
'3:47 1640 
'3:48 1660 
'3:4'3 1680 
'3:50 17QI0 
'3:51 1720 
'3:52 1740 
'3:53 1750 
'3:54 1780 
'3:55 i800 
'3:56 1820 
'3:57 1840 
'3:58 ~850 

'3:5'3 1880 
10:00 1'300 
1121:01 1'320 
10:02 1'340 
10:03 1'360 
10:04 1'380 
10:05 2000 
10:06 2020 
1121:07 2040 
10:08 2060 
10:0'3 21ZI80 

PAGE 1 
PRUETT INDUSTRIES INC 

8'315 ROSEDALE HWY, BAKERSFIELD,C~. '33308 
(805) 58'3-2768 

P/T 
'3!. 7 
g? ·:::> 

.... 0 .... 

'32.6 
'33.0 
'33.2 
'33.6 
'34. 1 
'34.3 
'34.7 
'35. 1 
'35.5 
'35.7 
'35.'3 
'36.4 
'37.0 
'37.2 
'37.4 
'37.8 
'38. 1 
'38.5 
'3'3. 1 
'3'3.3 
'3'3.5 

100.0 
100.4 
100.6 
100.8 
101. 2 
101.7 
102. 1 

RUN 02 FIELD COSO 
WELL STAT STATIC 
CASING PRESS 
TUBING PRESS 
ELEMENT RANGE 65 - 51'3 
ZONE 
PICK-UP 2'370' 
CAL SER NO. 118 

WELL 87-25 TCH 
TOOL HUNG 
ON BOTTOM 
OFF BOTTOM 
ZERO POINT 
SHUT-IN 
ON-PROD 
MPP 

10:53AM5/30 
10:56AM5/30 
MAT 

PURPOSE TEMPERATURE TRAVERSE 5/30/84 

§!:!B~gy_Q8I8 

RUN 02 FIELD coso WELL 87-25 TCH 

GRAD TIME DEPTH P/T GRAD 

0.000 10: 10 2100 102.5 0.000 

0.000 10:11 2120 102.'3 0.000 

0.000 10: 12 2140 11ZI3. 1 0.000 

0.000 10: 13 2160 103.6 0.000 

0.000 11ZI:14 2180 103.8 0.01ZI0 

0.000 10: 15 2200 104.2 0.000 

!l\.000 10: 16 2220 104.6 0.000 

0.000 10: 17 2240 104.8 0.001ZI 

0.000 10: 18 2260 105.3 0.000 

0.000 10: 1'3 2280 105.7 Ql.000 

0.000 10:20 2301ZI 105.'3 0.001ZI 

0.000 10:21 2320 106.5 IZI.Ql00 

0.!ll00 10:22 2340 105.7 0.000 

0.000 10:;::3 2360 105.'3 0.000 

0.0:2!!21 10:24 2380 ~07.4 0..0.00 

0.:2!00 10:25 2400 107.8 0.000 

0. ;ZIIZ10 10:26 2420 108.4 0.000 

0.000 10:27 24/flll 108.7 0.000 

0.000 10:28 2460 : 0'3. 1 0.000 

0.000 10:29 2480 10'3.5 0.000 

0.000 10:30 25:210 10'3.'3 0.000 

0.000 10:31 2520 110.3 0.000 

0.000 10:32 2540 110.6 0.000 

0.000 10:33 2560 111. 0 0.000 

0.000 10:34 2580 111. 4 0.000 

0.000 10:35 2500 111. 6 0.000 

0.01ZI0 10:36 2621ZI 111. 8 0.01ZI0 

0.01ZI0 10:37 2640 112. 3 IZI.IZIIZI0 

0.1ZI00 10:38 2550 112. 5 0.000 

0.000 10:3'3 2680 112.7 0.000 

' '· ,, 

i 
' 
f 
~ 

f 



I 
§~B~5Y_Q8I8 

CAL ENERGY RUN 02 FIELD coso 
TIME DEPTH PIT GRAD TIME 

10:40 2700 112.9 0.000 10:48 
!0:41 2720 113.3 0.000 10:49 
~0:42 2740 114.0 0.000 10:50 
10:43 2760 114.6 0.000 10:51 
!.0:44 2780 115.0 0.000 10:52 
!.0:45 2800 115.5 0.000 10:53 
10:46 2820 115.7 0.000 10:56 
10:47 2840 116.3 0.000 0:00 

BY E.MAROUEZ/R.MARQUEZ 

WELL 87-25 
DEPTH PIT 
2860 116. 7 
2880 117. 2 
2900 117.6 
2920 118.0 
2940 118.9 
2960 119. 3 
2970 4-1.9. 7 

0 0.0 

TCH 
GRAD 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 I 

I 
I 
i 
' 

i ~ 
i; 
1.' 

' I 

. ,. 



CO. CAL. ENERGY 
EFF DEPTH 2'380' 
CASING 
LINER 
DATE 031284 
ELEVATION 
MAX TE:v!P 
PERF 
TUBING 
UNITS ENGLISH 

co. CAL. ENERGY 
TIME DC::PTH 
3:55 100 
3:56 120 
3:57 140 
3:58 160 
3:5'3 180 
4:00 200 
4:0~ 220 
4:02 240 
4:03 26~ 

4:04 280 
4:05 300 
4:'ZI6 32'ZI 
4:07 34:21 
4:08 360 
4:0'3 380 
4: 10 400 
4: 11 420 
4: 12 440 
4: 13 460 
4: 14 480 
4: !.5 500 
4: !6 520 
It: 17 540 
4: 18 560 
4: 1 '3 580 
4:2IZI 600 
4:21 620 
4. -::. ·:::; . '-- '-- 64t21 
4-~? . _ _, 61;0 
4:24 . 680 

~~~ETT INDUSTRIES INC 
8915 ROSEDALE HWY, 8AKERSFI~LD,CA. 93308 

(805) 58'3-2768 

P/T 
81.5 
63.4 
84.4 
86. 1 
87.6 
8'3. 1 
'30.3 
91.7 
'33.3 
94.6 
'35.8 
'36.7 
'37.'3 
'38.7 

11Zl0.0 
101. 0 
102.3 
103.6 
104.7 
106.2 
107.7 
10'3.0 
110.5 
111. 7 
113.2 
114. 5 
116. 2 
117. 4 
118.4 
12t2J, 2 

RUN 02 FIELD COSO WELL •18-27 
WELL STAT STATIC TOOL HUNG 
CASING PRESS 
TUBING PRESS 
ELEMENT RANGE 57 - 313 
ZONE 

ON BOTTOM 5:44P~3/12 
OFF BOTTOM 5:54PM3/12 
ZERO POINT 0' 
SHUT-IN 

PICK-UP 227'3' ON-PROD 
CAL SER NO. 3'3573 MPP 

PURPOSE TEMPERATURE TRAVERSE 3/12/64 

§'dB~sY_Q8I8 

RUN 02 FIELD coso WELL 18-27 

GRAD TIME DEPTH PIT GRAD 
0.000 4:25 71Z0 121.7 0.000 

0.000 4:25 720 122.'3 0.0'210 

0.000 4:27 740 12'+. 2 0.000 

0.000 4:28 760 125.6 0.000 
1Zt. 000 4:2'3 780 127. 1 0.000 

0.000 4:3:Zt 800 128.7 0. •lttZIIZl 

0. 1Z:00 4:31 820 130.e: 0.000 

0. tZJeJQI 4:32 841ll 131. 6 tll. 1[)00 

•ZI. 000 4:33 860 132.5 0. r.N>ll 

0.000 4:34 830 134.0 'll. 0 •Z10 

0.000 4:35 '300 135.5 0.000 

0.000 4:36 '320 136.6 0. rZt00 

0.01Zl0 4:37 '340 138. 1 0.01Zl0 

0. rZl:zt0 4:38 96'll 139.4 2!.00.0 

0.01Zl0 4:3'3 '38ill 140.5 0. IZHZ:'ZI 

:21. @2:0 4:40 100:21 142.0 0. 0 'Zl0 

0.00:zt 4:41 1020 143.2 0. 01Z:0 

0.000 4:42 1040 144.'3 •ZI. 000 

0.0e:0 4:43 1060 146.3 0. Qlll~ 

0.000 4:44 1080 147.2 0. 0'ZI'ZI 

0.000 4:45 1 1 1Zl0 148.4 0.000 

0.000 4:46 1120 149.9 0.000 

0.000 4:47 1140 1 ~121. 8 0.000 

0.000 4:46 1160 152.0 12!. tll00 

0.000 4:4'3 1180 153.3 0.000 

0.000 4:50 1200 154.6 0.000 

0~0eJQI 4:51 1220 155.7 0. 00;21 

0. :Zt00 4. =·=-• ..J ..... 1240 157.3 0.000 

121.00121 4:53 1260 158.6 0.000 

0.000 4:54 1280 153.'3 0.000 

--- -------- -- - - -·-

I 
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" ' L 
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,· 
i 
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. I 

I 



~·AGE -:;. .._ 

~~3~;;~L~8I8 

Q. CAL.EN!::RGY RUN 0.-. FIELD coso WELL 18-27 c. 
Tii'r:E DEPTH PIT GRAD TIME O:::PTH PIT GRAD 
4:55 1300 161..5 0.000 5:20 1800 2012!.3 0.000 
4:55 1320 162.9 0.000 5:21 1820 201.9 0.000 
4:57 1340 164.4 0.000 5:22 1840 203.8 0.000 
4:58 1360 165.8 0.000 5:23 1860 205.6 0.000 
4:59 1380 167.4 0.000 5:24 1880 - 207.2 0.000 
5:00 1400 168.8 0.000 5:25 1900 209.0 0.000 
5:01 1420 170.0 0.000 5:26 1920 210.7 0.000 
5:02 1.440 171.8 0.000 5:27 1940 212.5 0.000 
5:03 1460 173.2 0.000 5:28 1950 214.2 0.000 
5:04 1'480 174.9 0.000 5:29 1980 216. 1 0.000 
5:05 1500 175.6 0.000 5:30 200.0 218.2 0.000 
5:06 1520 178. 1 0.000 5:31 2020 219.9 0.000 
5:07 1540 179.5 0.000 5:32 2040 221.6 0.000 
5:08 1550 180.9 0.000 5:33 2060 223.6 0.000 
5:09 1580 182.2 0.000 5:34 2080 225.8 0.000 
5:10 1600 184.1 0.000 5:35 2100 228. 1 0.000 
5: 11 1620 185.9 0.000 5:36 2120 229.9 0.000 
5:12 1640 187.3 0.000 5:37 2140 231.9 0.000 
5:13 1660 188.6 0.000 5:38 2160 233.7 0.000 
5:14 1680 190.5 0.000 5:39 2180 235.6 0.000 
5: 15 1700 192. 1 0.000 5:40 2200 237.4 0.000 
5:16 1720 193.6 0.000 5:41 2220 239. 1 0.000 
5: 17 1740 195.2 0.000 5:42 2240 240.9 0.000 
5:18 1750 196.8 0.000 5:43 2260 241.9 0.000 
5: 19 1780 198.5 0.000 5:54 2279 ,243.1 0.000 

BY J.HANEY 
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